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Q. How much would say you know about...?

Artificial Intelligence (Al) 4% 17% 59% 18% I

The issues surrounding Al 8% 12% 54% 26% I/o

1 - Nothing 2 - Heard of it 3 - Abit 4 - Quitealot ®=m5-I'man expert

Q. Before today, had you heard of the use of Al technalogies for...? Q. Who should have the most responsibility for regulating the use of

Al, and have the most liability when it goes wrong?
Facial recognition to unlock a mobile phone 84%

Driverless cars 78%

Virtual assistant technologies / smart speakers such as Alexa 73%

Facial recognition for policing and surveillance 2% Individual Technology

companies in
each country

Robotic vacuum cleaners and grass mowers 71% national 54% 2504
Facial recognition at border control 71% governments

Creating new artwork, music literature etc. 61%

Creating new works by specific artists by replicating their voice, style etc 60%

Targeted advertisements online for consumer products 50%

Virtual assistants for healthcare for example, to assess symptoms online 46%

Determine risk of cancer from a scan 40%

Advanced models and simulations e.g. climate change, health research 40%

Technology
companies
worldwide

Targeted advertisements online for political parties 33% World
Robotic care assistants e.g. detecting if someone has fallen at home 32% governments 54% 24%
Determine risk of repaying a loan 19% together

Assess eligibility for a job 18%

Assess eligibility for welfare benefits 16%

None of these 5%




Culture Wars

Q. How helpful do you think it is if celebrities talk about / share their experiences or views about the following?

Things they are expert on / known
for (e.g. music, sport etc.)

Their mental health struggles

Their physical health struggles

Their personal experiences of things
like grief, birth, being a parent etc.

- 6% 2206 38%

11% 23%
13% 27%

14% 30%

Q. If you like someone famous or you admire
something someone has done (science, artist,
writer etc.) but you find they are not a nice person
in their personal life (e.g. controversial views etc)
can you still like them or appreciate their work?

Supporting or opposing a particular

(0] [0) 0
group of people, e.g. trans people _ e =i L2
World events such as war or natural
disastors s 2% 28%
News and current affairs _ 23% 33%

Consumer products / product

endorsements 28% 18%

=1-Notatall helpful =2 3 =4 m5-Very helpful

. . Q. How concerned are you about cancel culture?
Q. Have you ever changed your view of someone famous, because of something

they said or did?

33%

61%

= Not at all concerned

19% 20%

_ _ Q. Does it worry you that some people are becoming
' increasingly afraid to talk about things they may
Yes No Don't Know perceive as controversial, like politics or religion, for

2

Q. Do you think that it is right that someone can be cancelled because of example?

something they said or did many years ago or when they were much younger?
40% 40%

62%

28%

10%

l l -

Yes, it worries me Yes, it worries me No, | don’t worry
o Don't Know a lot sometimes about it

N

Yes

Somewhat concerned

27%

20%

12%

Sometimes Don't Know

8

Yes No

= Very concerned = Never heard of it

Q. Have you ever made the decision to not engage
in a conversation or share a particular view point,
including on social media, because you are
concerned that it will affect your reputation?

53%

39%

8%

Yes, more than
once

Never

Yes, once




The Times They Are A Changin’

Q. Below are some ways that society has changed over recent decades. In each case, please tell us whether you think this has changed society for the better, or for the worse?

A larger proportion of women going to work

Acceptance of same-sex relationships

15%

SIS

16%

S gtously diverse - o 0% 18% 14T
More couples Iivinrga1 ;c;ﬁggher without getting - 42% —%
Unmarried couples having children _ 43% —%
Women holding off ha;i/]igg children until later in _ 46% _ 59
More emphasis on personal identity _ 39% _ 9%
oo their s omiven bt cornrent. T 22% B 10%
ehange their sex on their birth certficate = For the worse Neither worse nor better = For the better Don't know
Q. How much do you agree with the following? égr()e:g(l); Feg(;;gry Direction
Agree

Womenshuld s e x5y 7o 7y IS | 2% | 9%6% | ¥
Abortion is a woman's right to choose ' 4% 8% 35% _ 86% 86% (IZ\If?aﬁigge

It is right that samerr]saer);ycouples are able to - 6% 12% 31% _ 78% 72% A

O e past are rightto stand wp row | 26 4% 16% 38% s 7% | 73% | A

o SO optcnidren (8% 4% 15% 35% e % | 67% | A
caroer and look after e chichen and home 2%64% 28% 40% e 66% | 68% | cChange
Single people Sh(?l’l:ill?i rt:; allowed to adopt - 9% 20% 40% _ 66% 62% gf?aﬁé;ge
e e ot o™ 3 10% ST 63% | 61% | oo

ey "' IR 1% D | 8% | so% |V

o people shod ey b et s | g L 1a oo NS | 9% | 5% |V

e s e ey RN o WEE | 36% | 42% |V

People over reti;irglfcn;t);%z should not hold _ 20% 23% 17% _ 26% 22% A

The votng e shoul e cemped 1 e o oo (i Bl | 10% | 6% | A

= Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree m Strongly Agree




Generation Game

Q. Some people think that younger generations do not share the same
values as the generations before. Which of the following do you think are
the most desirable qualities in younger generations?

Respect for
33%
olders 0 - Independence
Self - 26% Obedience
reliance
mind
Follows the
| 34% Doe_s W_hat_ they
rules think is right
And Finally

Q. What's more important in a leader?

Good 55% Experience
character
. Work ethic &
Charlsmg & 46% - attention to detail
personality
The team

around them

Honesty Strength

Their own
personal qualities
ZI/0

Q. Would you say you and your immediate family are ‘worse off’ or ‘better off’ than your parents’ generation when

they were your age?

= Worse off

About the same

m Better off

Q. Do you think your children / the next generation will be ‘worse off’ or ‘better off’ than you are now when they are

your age?

About the same

= Worse off

The Sporting Life

Q. How much of the women's world football cup did

you watch?
53%
19%
12% 12%
m B o4
| ]
Most of it The Just the Not Other

England final interested /
games none of it

Q. Which of the following is closest to your view?

40%

14%

There should be an There should be an
increase in coverage of  increase in coverage of
women's sport, even if it women's sport, only if the

means a decrease in  coverage of men's sport in
coverage of men's sport unaffected

about right

u Better off

Q. Should women and men who are playing sport at the
same level (for example, for their country) be paid the

same?

64%

0
R— 5-
Yes Not interested / Don't Know Sometimes
none of it
24%
R - .
.
The current balance in There should be less Don't know

coverage of women' sport




Health and Wellbeing

Q. How are you feeling? Change compared to November 2022 People’s Panel

o0 Happiness
Happy: 48% (- 5pp)
VS

Unhappy: 23% (+ 4pp)

Healthiness
Healthy: 39% (- 10pp)
Unhealthy: 28% (+ 5pp)

Loneliness
Not lonely: 59% (No Change)
Lonely: 18% (- 3pp)

Financial Stability Tracker

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

Hopefulness

Stress / Anxiety

-

Hopeful: 43% (+ 1pp)
Not hopeful: 20% (- 1pp)

Not stressed: 35% (- 2pp)
Stressed: 36% (+ 5pp)

Worthwhileness
Worthwhile: 48% (- 6pp)
Not worthwhile: 18% (+ 2pp)

Optimism
Optimistic: 44% (No Change)
Pessimistic: 25% (+ 2pp)

/\

\/

0%
—Keeping up with bills / c're.d|t qommltments without any 45% 43%
difficulties
—Keeping up with bills / credit commitments, but it is a struggle 0 0
from time to time 33% 371%
——Keeping up with bills / credit commitments, but it is a 0 0
constant struggle 10% 10%
——Falling behind with some bills / credit commitments 3% 3%
——Having real financial problems, have fallen behind with many
; . i 3% 2%
bills / credit commitments
——Don't have any bills / credit commitments 2% 1%

5% ; —

Mar-22 May-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Oct-22 Nov-22 Jan-23 Mar-23 Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Dec-23

)m

42% 36%  40%  41% 37% 37%  39%  40% 36% 41% 41% 43%  43%
32% 38% 39% 35% 40%  40%  35% 35% 36% 33% 35% 37% 36%
13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13%

4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%




